## IOFFICIAL COP' Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE DEPT. WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE MAC X9400-L1C 11200 W PARKLAND AVE MILWAUKEE, WI 53224



Doc#: 1101145016 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/11/2011 09:46 AM Pg: 1 of 3

WFHM - CLIENT 708 #:0269 175056 "ZHANG" Lender ID:643381/1711880450 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE RECISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by CALVIN SHUO ZHANG, UNMARRIED MAN, ND ZILI ZHANG, A MARRIED MAN, AS JOINT TENANTS, originally to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 07/06/2010 Recorded: 07/20/2010 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 1020141083, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in cons de ation thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-21-110-048-1417

Property Address: 3660 NORTH LAKESHORE DRIVE #1601, CHICAGO, IL 60613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. On December 31st, 2010

By: Karen Lazewski, Vice President, Loan

Documentation

STATE OF Wisconsin COUNTY OF Milwaukee

Clark's Office On December 31st, 2010, before me, MARIE RHODES, a Notary Public in and for Milwaukee in the State of Wisconsin, personally appeared Karen Lazewski, Vice President, Loan Documentation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand amd official seal.

RIE RHODES Notary Expires: 07/29/2012

Marie Rhodes Notary Public State of Wisconsin

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By:

\*DRA\*DRAWFMC\*12/31/2010 10:44:19 AM\* WFMC04NTIM000000000000000081896\* ILCOOK\* 0268175056 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*\*DRAWFMC\*

1101145016 Page: 2 of 3

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE PLANS OF FICIAL COPY

Daniel Romero-araujo, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE X9400-L1C, 11200 W PARKLAND AVE, MILWAUKEE, WI 53224 800-262-5294



1101145016 Page: 3 of 3

## UNOFFIC

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1601 AND P-104 IN THE NEW YORK PRIVATE RESIDENCES, A CONDOMINIUM DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE

PARTS OF BLOCK 7 IN HUDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS OF PINE GROVE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00973568, AND AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR THE PENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY GRANT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 009/3566, RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00973535 AND DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RECIPROCAL

Permanent Index #'s: 14-21-110-048-1417 Vol. 0485 and 14-21-110-048-2066 Vol. 0485

Property Address: 3660 North Lakeshore Drive, Unit 1601, Chicago, Illinois 60613